



TABULATION OF BIDS

SPRINGFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP
DIXIE HIGHWAY SAFETY PATH
RIDGE VALLEY DRIVE TO 9631 DIXIE HIGHWAY (MCDONALD'S)
AEW PROJECT NO. 0172-0013

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 3/24/2021
TIME: 10:00 AM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	JB Contractors Inc.	\$ 238,575.40
2	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 254,711.67
3	L.J. Construction, Inc.	\$ 271,828.00 *
4	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 304,048.00
5	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 328,205.00 *



TABULATION OF BIDS
 SPRINGFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP
 DIXIE HIGHWAY SAFETY PATH
 RIDGE VALLEY DRIVE TO 9631 DIXIE HIGHWAY (MCDONALD'S)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0172-0013

JB Contractors Inc.
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

L.J. Construction, Inc.
 5863 S. Kingston Rd
 Clifford, MI 48727

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	JB Contractors Inc.		Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.		L.J. Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Mobilization, 8% Max.	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00	3,840.00	3,840.00	19,500.00	19,500.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	9,000	Dlr	1.00	9,000.00	1.00	9,000.00	1.00	9,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	654.00	654.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00
4.	Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	180.00	180.00	250.00	250.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	223	Ft	7.00	1,561.00	10.00	2,230.00	12.00	2,676.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	496	Syd	4.40	2,182.40	12.00	5,952.00	12.00	5,952.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	5	Syd	15.00	75.00	18.00	90.00	12.00	60.00
8.	_Station Grading	14	Sta	2,760.00	38,640.00	1,728.97	24,205.58	2,700.00	37,800.00
9.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	475	Ft	2.00	950.00	2.30	1,092.50	3.00	1,425.00
10.	_Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Modified	291	Syd	11.40	3,317.40	9.00	2,619.00	17.00	4,947.00
11.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	133	Syd	24.40	3,245.20	18.00	2,394.00	24.00	3,192.00
12.	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	3	Ea	400.00	1,200.00	104.40	313.20	250.00	750.00
13.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	12	Ft	30.00	360.00	34.20	410.40	40.00	480.00
14.	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det A	24	Ft	54.00	1,296.00	34.20	820.80	40.00	960.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	1	Ea	700.00	700.00	651.00	651.00	400.00	400.00
16.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,861.00	4,861.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
17.	Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	1	Ea	150.00	150.00	210.00	210.00	150.00	150.00
18.	_Monitoring Well Cover, Adj	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	90.00	270.00	100.00	300.00
19.	_HMA Approach, 3E1	83	Ton	180.00	14,940.00	225.00	18,675.00	180.00	14,940.00
20.	_HMA Approach, 4E1	43	Ton	180.00	7,740.00	225.00	9,675.00	240.00	10,320.00 *
21.	_HMA Approach, 5E1	47	Ton	180.00	8,460.00	225.00	10,575.00	250.00	11,750.00
22.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	182	Ft	40.00	7,280.00	35.00	6,370.00	32.00	5,824.00
23.	Spillway, Conc	10	Ft	40.00	400.00	47.00	470.00	65.00	650.00
24.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2, Modified	400	Ft	40.00	16,000.00	35.00	14,000.00	32.00	12,800.00
25.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch, Modified	321	Sft	11.40	3,659.40	12.00	3,852.00	12.00	3,852.00
26.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	7,517	Sft	5.00	37,585.00	5.07	38,111.19	5.00	37,585.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 SPRINGFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP
 DIXIE HIGHWAY SAFETY PATH
 RIDGE VALLEY DRIVE TO 9631 DIXIE HIGHWAY (MCDONALD'S)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0172-0013

JB Contractors Inc.
 2933 Military
 Detroit, MI 48209

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

L.J. Construction, Inc.
 5863 S. Kingston Rd
 Clifford, MI 48727

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 9 inch, Modified	670	Sft	8.00	5,360.00	10.00	6,700.00	12.00	8,040.00
28.	_Reflective Marker, Carsonite	2	Ea	125.00	250.00	266.25	532.50	125.00	250.00
29.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
30.	_RipRap, Cobblestone	6	Syd	75.00	450.00	80.00	480.00	100.00	600.00
31.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	150	Unit	15.00	2,250.00	30.00	4,500.00	50.00	7,500.00
32.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	3,500	Syd	4.50	15,750.00	10.00	35,000.00	6.00	21,000.00
33.	_Irrigation Pipe	400	Ft	3.00	1,200.00	5.00	2,000.00	5.00	2,000.00
34.	_Modular Concrete Block Retaining Wall	650	Sft	43.00	27,950.00	49.01	31,856.50	48.00	31,200.00
35.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	175.00	525.00	125.00	375.00
36.	_Erosion Control, Sediment Trap	6	Ea	150.00	900.00	360.00	2,160.00	50.00	300.00
37.	_Sprinkler Head	30	Ea	30.00	900.00	20.00	600.00	75.00	2,250.00
38.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	970.00	970.00	3,490.00	3,490.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	238,575.40	\$	254,711.67	\$	271,828.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 SPRINGFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP
 DIXIE HIGHWAY SAFETY PATH
 RIDGE VALLEY DRIVE TO 9631 DIXIE HIGHWAY (MCDONALD'S)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0172-0013

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
 PO Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
 3720 Central Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.		Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Mobilization, 8% Max.	1	LS	21,000.00	21,000.00	19,300.00	19,300.00
2.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	9,000	Dir	1.00	9,000.00	1.00	9,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
4.	Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	150.00	150.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	223	Ft	16.00	3,568.00	16.00	3,568.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	496	Syd	20.00	9,920.00	18.00	8,928.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	5	Syd	20.00	100.00	18.00	90.00
8.	_Station Grading	14	Sta	670.00	9,380.00	1,600.00	22,400.00
9.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	475	Ft	3.00	1,425.00	12.00	5,700.00
10.	_Aggregate Base, 4 inch, Modified	291	Syd	12.00	3,492.00	18.00	5,238.00
11.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	133	Syd	16.00	2,128.00	27.00	3,591.00
12.	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	400.00	1,200.00
13.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	12	Ft	200.00	2,400.00	75.00	900.00
14.	Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det A	24	Ft	200.00	4,800.00	110.00	2,640.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	1	Ea	650.00	650.00	800.00	800.00
16.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	3,400.00	3,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
17.	Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	600.00	600.00
18.	_Monitoring Well Cover, Adj	3	Ea	50.00	150.00	650.00	1,950.00
19.	_HMA Approach, 3E1	83	Ton	295.00	24,485.00	180.00	14,940.00
20.	_HMA Approach, 4E1	43	Ton	295.00	12,685.00	180.00	7,740.00
21.	_HMA Approach, 5E1	47	Ton	295.00	13,865.00	180.00	8,460.00
22.	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	182	Ft	30.00	5,460.00	36.00	6,552.00
23.	Spillway, Conc	10	Ft	36.00	360.00	500.00	5,000.00
24.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2, Modified	400	Ft	29.00	11,600.00	38.00	15,200.00
25.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch, Modified	321	Sft	11.00	3,531.00	13.50	4,333.50
26.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	7,517	Sft	7.00	52,619.00	8.50	63,894.50



TABULATION OF BIDS
 SPRINGFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP
 DIXIE HIGHWAY SAFETY PATH
 RIDGE VALLEY DRIVE TO 9631 DIXIE HIGHWAY (MCDONALD'S)
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0172-0013

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.
 PO Box 72
 Milford, MI 48381

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
 3720 Central Avenue
 Detroit, MI 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.		Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 9 inch, Modified	670	Sft	9.00	6,030.00	13.00	8,710.00
28.	_Reflective Marker, Carsonite	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,400.00
29.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
30.	_RipRap, Cobblestone	6	Syd	200.00	1,200.00	100.00	600.00
31.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	150	Unit	100.00	15,000.00	20.00	3,000.00
32.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	3,500	Syd	4.00	14,000.00	10.00	35,000.00
33.	_Irrigation Pipe	400	Ft	6.00	2,400.00	6.00	2,400.00
34.	_Modular Concrete Block Retaining Wall	650	Sft	78.00	50,700.00	56.00	36,400.00
35.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	3	Ea	150.00	450.00	350.00	1,050.00
36.	_Erosion Control, Sediment Trap	6	Ea	150.00	900.00	350.00	2,100.00 *
37.	_Sprinkler Head	30	Ea	60.00	1,800.00	39.00	1,170.00
38.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,900.00	6,900.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	304,048.00	\$	328,205.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER